Volume III Issue 3

Oct. 10, 2019



KFCO AGM Nov. 17, 2019

Current Members of KFCO's Executive Council

Chiarman: Eula Rulloda

Vice Chairman: Val Mape

Secretary: Fely Castelo

Treasurer: Fe Tabago

Internal Auditor: Josie Salac

Business Manager: Lourdes Lachica

Pros; Becky Cruz

Rene Sevilla

Advisers: Rodel Meier

Ruffy Romano

Scheduled and **Planned Activities** for 2020

Kalayaan Gala Dinner Dance: Jun. 12, 2020

Kalayaan Community Picnic: Jun. 20, 2020

Dancing Under the Stars: Sep. 19, 2020

All KFCO members are invited to attend and participate at the KFCO's General Membership meeting (AGM) scheduled for Nov 17, 2019 at the KCCC Media Room at 3:00 PM.

Per KFCO's Constitution and By-Laws: The Organization shall hold a General Membership meeting every two years to elect its Executive Council Members.

The various KFCO Executive Council positions are all open for nominations.

The KFCO Executive Council shall be the policy-making

body of the Organization.

Composition

The KFCO Executive Council shall be composed a minimum of 5 members to a maximum of 11 members who can either be elected during a General Meeting or appointed by the Executive Council, namely:

- Chairperson •
- Vice-Chairperson
- Secretary
- Treasurer

•

- Internal Auditor
- ٠ **Business Manager**
 - Public Relations Officer
 - Four (4) other elected/ appointed members whose role or assignments can be decided upon by the



KFCO General Membership 29 Oct 2017



Nomination for KFCO Executive Council members

Qualification of Candidates

All KFCO registered members are eligible for office.

The following are the requirements

- at a minimum, one year membership shall be required for nomination to any elective position
- Nominee must be in good standing

- No pending nor current court or administrative case (except for traffic, marriage, and/or custody)
- No husband, wife, siblings team or brother, sister, or parental relationship shall be elected, appointed, or holding office at the same time to any of the following positions of Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson,
- a KFCO registered member can be nominated and/ or elected in abstentia, provided a written acceptance of the nomination by nominee/candidate is received by COMELEC before nomination for the position

Reserve the Date:

KFCO AGM-Nov 17, 2019 at KCCC Media Room at 3:00 PM